

24 M A C T 1038/25

SHIVANSHI Vs. SUNIL KUMAR AND ORS

31 M A C T 1039/25

TUSHAR Vs. SUNIL KUMAR AND ORS

32 M A C T 1040/25

RAJESH KUMARI Vs. SUNIL KUMAR AND ORS

07.04.2026

Present: Sh. Bipin Kumar Jha, Ld. counsel for petitioner.

None for R1 and R2.

Ms. Umesh Kaushal, Ld. counsel for R3/insurance.

The file has been preponed in view of letter dated 28.03.2026 issued by Ld. Judge Incharge, Mediation, Rohini for referral of case to Mediation under Mediation for Nation 2.0 Campaign.

Parties are directed to appear before ld mediator on 13.04.2026 at 12:30 pm and report is court as and when the matter gets settled. However, if mediation fails matter shall be taken up for further proceedings on date already fixed i.e. on 04.05.2026.

(Vikram)

DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,

07.04.2026